PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4014945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL C. GUTERMAN	08/12/2002
STEPHEN JEFFREY GROSS	08/01/2002
GEOFFREY S. GONGWER	08/02/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDISK CORPORATION
Street Address:	140 CASPIAN COURT
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7360136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)489-4150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-489-4100

Email: wgoy@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name: BURT MAGEN

Address Line 1: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP Address Line 2: 575 MARKET ST., SUITE 3750

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAND-00001US0 - 7360136	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BURT MAGEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Burt Magen/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=7360136 assn inv to sd corp#page1.tif source=7360136 assn inv to sd corp#page2.tif source=7360136 assn inv to sd corp#page3.tif

PATENT 503968290 REEL: 039484 FRAME: 0373

Attorney Docket No.: M-11304 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Daniel C. Guterman, Stephen Jeffrey Gross, and Geoffrey S. Gongwer

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDISK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 140 Caspian Court, Sunnyvale, California 94089, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

INCREASING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF ERROR CORRECTION CODES AND OPERATING MULTI-LEVEL MEMORY SYSTEMS BY USING INFORMATION ABOUT THE QUALITY OF THE STORED DATA

for which we have executed a United States patent application on May 20, 2002, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 013283-FRAME: 0133

REEL: 039484 FRAME: 0374

Executed this 12 day of _	2002. D
	Daniel C. Guterman
G: 4 6	
State of) ss.	
State of) ss. County of)	
On	before me.
personally appeared	before me,personally
known to me or proved to me on the name(s) is(are) subscribed to the with executed the same in his/her/their aut	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they thorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their rson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this day of	August , 2002.
	The John Com
	Stephen Jeffrey Gross
State of)	
State of) ss. County of)	
County of)	
On	before me.
nerconally anneared	personally
name(s) is(are) subscribed to the with executed the same in his/her/their aut	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they thorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their rson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

2

PATENT REEL: 013282 FEAME: 0134 REEL: 039484 FRAME: 0375

Executed this 2 h	y of August, 2002.	
	Geoffrey S. Gongwer	
State of	,	
County of)		
On	before me,	
personally appeared	personal	lly
name(s) is(are) subscribed executed the same in his/h	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s he within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/seir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s).	she/they
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	

3

RECORDED: 09/11/2002

RECORDED: 08/19/2016

PATENT REEL: 013283 FRAME: 0135 REEL: 039484 FRAME: 0376